
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: Michael Stubblefield [mstubblefield@talonlpe.com] 
Wednesday, February 01, 2012 8:03 AM 
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 
gnewton@pvtnetworks.net 
FW: ARTESIA UNIT NO 88 
H200182TALON.pdf 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Dear Mr. Mike Bratcher, 

Talon/LPE is sending you the analytical results for the additional soil samples requested 
by NMOCD at the Quantum Resources Management, LLC Artesia Unit No. 88 release. 
Based on the analytical results Quantum Resources Management, LLC is requesting approval 
To back fill the excavated area from lO'-deep to 4'-deep, to place a 20 Mil. liner in the excavated area, 
start backfilling the excavated area using new soil transported to the location. 

Mike Stubblefield 
Project Manager 

Talon/LPE 

408 West Texas Avenue 

Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

(575) 746.8768 phone 

(575) 746.8905 fax 

(575)441.7254 cell 

www.talonlpe.com 

Better Business Bureau Torch Award for Marketplace Ethics: 2010 Winner, 2009 Finalist 
Staples Foundation for Learning Hall of Fame Recipient: 2010 
ICIC and Business Week- Top 100: 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 
Inc. 500/5000: 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007 

From: Celey Keene rmailto:celey.keene(5)cardinallabsnmxorn] 
Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2012 2:45 PM 
To: Michael Stubblefield 
Cc: David Adkins; Kimberly M. Wilson 
Subject: ARTESIA UNIT NO 88 

THANK YOU, 

Celey Keene 
Lab Director 
Cardinal Laboratories 
101 East Marland 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
T: (575)393-2326 
F: (575)393-2476 
e-mail: celey.keene(a.cardinallabsnm.com 
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The information contained in this message is confidential and is only intended for the use of the individual/firm 
named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee/agent responsible to 
deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately 
by e-mail or telephone in order to return the message. 
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' Y ' O C A R D I N A L 
iLi_»x_-S) L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

January 26, 2012 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

TALON LPE 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA, NM 88210 

RE: ARTESIA UNIT #88 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/25/12 11:32. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number Tl04704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 
www.tceq.texas.qov/field/qa/lab accred certif.html. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) 
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices. 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Celey D. Keene 

Lab Director/Quality Manager 

iugi§gii___Bgi 



; " C A R D I N A L 
vJx^J L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

01/25/2012 
01/26/2012 
ARTESIA UNIT #88 
701407.012.01 
SEC. 26 - T17S-R27E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

01/24/2012 
Soil 

Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S-8 SOUTHSIDE WALL 10' BGS (H200182-01) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

64.0 16.0 01/26/2012 ND 448 112 400 3.64 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: S-9 SOUTH OF LEASE ROAD 0' (H200182-02) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

336 16.0 01/26/2012 ND 448 112 400 3.64 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: S-9 SOUTH OF LEASE ROAD 1' BGS (H200182-03) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg ., Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

800 16.0 01/26/2012 ND 448 112 400 3.64 

Qualifier 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE liability and Damages Cardinal's liability and clients excluswe remedy for any daim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limrted to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and 
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wnbng and received by Cardinal within thirty [30) days after complebon of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequence] damages, 
including, without limitation, business intemiptjons, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client its subsidianes, affiliates or successors ansing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise Results relate only to the samples idenhfied above. This report shall not be reproduced except in hull wrth wntten approval of Cardinal laboratones. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



L^aJJ L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Notes and Definitions 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below. 

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE Lability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and clients exclusive remedy for any daim ansing, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses All claims, induding those for negligence and 
any other cause whatsoever shal be deemed warved unless made In wnt.ng and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequenhal damages, 
induding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors ansing out of or related to the performance of the servKes hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples idenblied above This report shall not be reproduced except in full wrth wntten approval of Cardinal Laboratones. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



L a b o r a t o r i e s 
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 

101 East Mar land. Hobbs, NM 88240 

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 

Company Name: foXon/LPt 

Project Manager: /V , )C^^ ,_ .U_4e- f l< : 

Address :_ HO^_ : l Jc< r 7 i f ° \ t _$y f • _ 

CJJry: _ fl , f c S ; f i _ State: ./y*l^l._Zip:__S??'C) 

Phone #: $ 1 $ • V i l ' ' S f Y _Fax#: 

Project #:_ O>.0 i y « O . . _ 0 ' l . . 0Jf«?ject: Owner: Qya^ fun, Rer. ?S!«w._ 

Project Name: Q r l t ? 5 J d U n i t _ . „ 

Project Location: 5 e c 2 £ - T i ' ) S ' j . 8 2 3 i f 

Sampler Name: rw 
w u a USE OMLY 

Lab I.D. 

.1 
&~ 

3 

Sample i.D. 

TO ANALYSIS REQUEST 
P.O. #; 

Company: "iqitojt*PE" 

Attn: 

Address L 

Cityj 

State: Zip: 

Phone #: 

Fax.#: 
MATRIX 

C5 | a. 

/ , 
/ 

PRESERV. 

O 
O 

/ 

SAMPLING 

D A T E TIME 

,iT.tW r.we* / 
/ . 
/ 

PLFASE NOTE. L,«IJI,.!Y a-> i Dama-a s. Ca'rfiiijti's liMiii-ty aril i,l ent's excLis-ve 

WiaiyiPi All efai-T, "^rtua.'V! t'toGr --my vjer-cc awl a.ty c't^ si us>c «*-atfCs 

scvite fei nr * ve"i s'soS C of ifm tl ct' WI L- i ir .•.r-rffc-r:.!. CT r.ci>M-qHi-f.l<.l -ran 

affiliates ai ft.t'.fcssvs a-it-MMi out o i ^ L l ^ ^ *oji^J^^U^^^l^!iLii2S^m 

r i'. zc iT ic O " s iv ' i Se I Vr" ;c ! - f S T ^ U -l I D n b - , ! 1 ? ?i t n t 'cr i-i, 

'£ r'»?; 01-5, k l f Cf l . v i "c ."'tit 1 CUCIT, IIS J ' -. "> 

Si,'.'*, chirr <. r.iiseo , r , g 2 " i o ' ,re ^ o v d j ta'eH -cnst.ni, o- I I 'MSLV- . ' 

Relinquished By: 

Relinquished By 

Del ivered By: ̂ (Circle One) 

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: 

; Date- J , , ReceivecfBy 

; Time 
10'. o a »<i 

". Date/ 

^Sample Coiraition 
Cool l irtacl-
D Y e s L l f Yes 

' ' - *< R - f e P No 

^ / ^ i Received By: j / ^ 

pitials) 

Phcme Result-
Fax Result' 
REMARKS: 

U Yes 
2 Yes 

~ No 
n No 

iAdd'l Phone #: 
Add'l Fax # 

t Ca rd i na l c a n n o t a c c e p t verba l changes . Please fax w r i t t e n changes to 505-393-2476 


